Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5439

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2024

Program FEE-HELP Sub Program FEE-HELP Advance

Component Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the
"Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 110-1 of the Act(FEE-HELP
Advances-2024)

I, PETA BRILL, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act:

DETERMINE:

(@) that an advance isto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") and Open Universities Australia
Pty Limited ("OUA") listed in Column 1 of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is
expected to become payable to the HEP or OUA (as the case may be) under section 110-1 of the Act in respect
of the year 2024 ("Advance"); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP or OUA is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row
in the Table in which the HEP's hame appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

AlIBI Higher Education 0 262,509 262,509
Asia Pacific International College Pty Ltd 0 0 0
Australian Catholic University 0 13,688,305 13,688,305
Canterbury Institute of Management 0 28,000 28,000
Charles Sturt University 0 20,306,484 20,306,484
Chartered Accountants Australiaand New Zealand 0 1,267,523 1,267,523
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ECA Higher Education Institute Pty Ltd
Macquarie University

Southern Cross University

The University of New England

The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney

University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

CG Spectrum Institute P/L

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Ozford Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

Stanley International College Pty Ltd
The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia
SA Amount (excludes GST)
Equals International (Aust) P/L

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)

O O O OO o o o o o

O O O O o o o

o

o

O O O O o o o

O O O O o o

O O O o

0
41,995,257
15,000,000
10,599,269
63,191,423
15,162,707
67,596,039
68,850,655
10,250,175

565,354

113,244
59,205,010
110,445
25,319,758
106,442,001
22,200
48,471,095

31,600,000
125,490,965
26,884,827

9,179,662
33,624,364
16,769,818
17,459,916
20,356,940

7,976,459

632,204

20,943,271
33,000,000
6,227,045
0
16,176,459
14,995,070

0
14,811,040
31,174,308

8,649,846

1,800,000

0
41,995,257
15,000,000
10,599,269
63,191,423
15,162,707
67,596,039
68,850,655
10,250,175

565,354

113,244
59,205,010
110,445
25,319,758
106,442,001
22,200
48,471,095

31,600,000
125,490,965
26,884,827

9,179,662
33,624,364
16,769,818
17,459,916
20,356,940

7,976,459

632,204

20,943,271
33,000,000
6,227,045
0
16,176,459
14,995,070

0
14,811,040
31,174,308

8,649,846

1,800,000
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Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
AIE Institute Limited
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
ACPE Limited

Adelaide Central School of Art

Adelaide College of Divinity Inc

Alphacrucis College Limited

Australian Academy of Design Inc

Australian Chiropractic College Limited
Australian College of Applied Psychology
Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Australian College of the Arts Pty Ltd

Australian College of Theology Limited

Australian Film Television and Radio School
Austraian Ingtitute of Business and Management Pty
Ltd T/aKing's Own Institute

Austraian Ingtitute of Business Pty Ltd

Australian Institute of Management Education and
Training

Australian Institute of Management SA Division Inc
Australian Institute of Professional Counsellors Pty
Ltd as Trustee For AIPC Trust

Australian Ingtitute of Professional Education Pty Ltd
Australian School of Management Pty Ltd
Avondale College Limited

BBI The Australian Institute of Theological
Education

Blue Mountains International Hotel Management
School Pty Ltd

Bond University

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Campion Ingtitute Limited

Canberra Institute of Technology

Carnegie Mellon University

Carrick Higher Education Pty Ltd

Central Institute of Technology

Chifley Business School Pty Ltd

Chisholm Institutue

Christian Heritage College

O O OO OO OO0 o o o o oo

O O O o o O o O

o

O O OO OO oo o o

0
4,136,710

1,679,101
22,390,864

13,788,033

7,350,000
9,715,000
2,028,248
0
10,993,015
2,792,004
1,822,104
37,775,774
27,519,499
3,052,000
26,954,203
14,486,963
5,894,666
33,188

19,603,340
5,120,180

0
9,895,073

0

0
1,995,900
503,000

73,246,300
3,220,104
1,700,000

15,327

0

0

0

0

656,628
2,088,092

0
4,136,710

1,679,101
22,390,864

13,788,033

7,350,000
9,715,000
2,028,248
0
10,993,015
2,792,004
1,822,104
37,775,774
27,519,499
3,052,000
26,954,203
14,486,963
5,894,666
33,188

19,603,340
5,120,180

0
9,895,073

0

0
1,995,900
503,000

73,246,300
3,220,104
1,700,000

15,327

0

0

0

0

656,628
2,088,092
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Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd
Crown Ingtitute of Higher Education Pty Ltd
Eastern College Australialnc

Edith Cowan College Pty Ltd

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd
Eynesbury International

Gestalt Therapy Brisbane Pty Ltd

Group Colleges Australia Pty Ltd

Harvest Bible College Inc

Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Ingtitute

Holmes Commercia College (Melbourne) Ltd
Holmes Institute Pty Ltd as Trustee for Holmes
Institute Trust

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

ICHM Pty Ltd

Insearch Limited

International College of Management, Sydney
Investment Banking Institute Business School Pty Ltd
ISN Psychology Pty Ltd

Jazzworx Pty Ltd

IMC Academy

John Paul 11 Institute for Marriage and Family
Melbourne

Kaplan Business School Pty Limited

Kaplan Higher Education Pty Ltd

Le Cordon Bleu AustraliaLtd

Leo Cussen Institute

Macleay College

Marcus Oldham College

Melbourne Institute for Experiential & Creative Arts
Therapy

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Institute of Technology

Melbourne Polytechnic

MHM Higher Education Pty Ltd T/A Australasian
College of Health and Wellness

Monash College Pty Ltd

Moore Theological College Council

Morling College Ltd

Nan Tien Institute Ltd

National Art School

National Institute of Organisation Dynamics Australia
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Navitas College of Public Safety

North Metropolitan TAFE

O O OO OO0 O o o o o o o

O O O O o o o O O OO OO o o o

o

O O OO OO o o o

5,220,225
0

313,200
1,036,000
339,726

0

564,171
19,152

0

189,903

0

0
435,600

1,293,527
476,482
17,801,931
10,353,056
0
7,682,366
831,000
44,800,000
0

200,000
4,100,000
96,498
5,062,728
5,641,100
4,491,440
2,974,568

12,987,182

777,011
1,944,120
7,376,792

1,269,334
4,336,653
641,475
416,400
5,640,776
158,400
6,952,155
0

0

5,220,225
0

313,200
1,036,000
339,726

0

564,171
19,152

0

189,903

0

0

435,600

1,293,527
476,482
17,801,931
10,353,056
0
7,682,366
831,000
44,800,000
0

200,000
4,100,000
96,498
5,062,728
5,641,100
4,491,440
2,974,568

12,987,182

777,011
1,944,120
7,376,792

1,269,334
4,336,653
641,475
416,400
5,640,776
158,400
6,952,155
0

0
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Open Universities Australia Pty Ltd

Parapharm Pty Ltd T/A Paramount College of Natural
Medicine

Performing Arts Education Pty Ltd T/A Australian
Performing Arts Conservatory

Perth Bible College Inc

Phoenix Institute of Australia Pty Ltd

Photography Studies College (Melbourne)
Polytechnic West

Proteus Technologies Pty Ltd T/A IKON Institute of
Australia

Queensland Ingtitute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Raffles College Pty Ltd

Relationships Australia (NSW)

Russo Business School Pty Ltd

S P Jain School of Global Management Pty Ltd
SAE Institute

South Australia Institute of Business & Technology
South Metropolitan TAFE

Southern Cross Education Institute (Higher
Education) Pty Ltd

Stott's Colleges Pty Ltd

Sydney College of Divinity Ltd

Sydney Institute of Business and Technology Pty Ltd
Sydney Institute of Traditional Chinese Medicine
Tabor College (NSW) Ltd

Tabor College Inc (SA)

Tabor College Perth

Tabor College Tasmanialnc

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Taylors Unilink

TCOL Limited

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Australian Guild of Music Education
Incorporated

The Australian Institute of Music

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

The Centre of Academic Excellence Pty Ltd

The International Conservatorium of Music (Aust)
The National Ingtitute of Dramatic Art

Think College Pty Ltd

Top Education Group Ltd

Torrens University AustraliaLtd

O O O O o

o

O O OO OO O o o o o o o O O O O O o oo

o
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53,807,821
0

830,280

350,000

0
2,401,575
0
5,679,164

12,091,466

0

0

20,580
55,092
52,190,037
1,449,097
0

142,500

0
7,784,571
537,764
1,289,205
655,200
4,634,966
0

0
1,328,301
175,000

0
36,761,033
5,916,865

44,550

8,171,051
5,995,621

0

2,123,170
2,473,610
440,551
24,000
131,651,689

53,807,821
0

830,280

350,000

0
2,401,575
0
5,679,164

12,091,466

0

0

20,580
55,092
52,190,037
1,449,097
0

142,500

0
7,784,571
537,764
1,289,205
655,200
4,634,966
0

0
1,328,301
175,000

0
36,761,033
5,916,865

44,550

8,171,051
5,995,621

0

2,123,170
2,473,610
440,551
24,000
131,651,689
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University College London

University of Divinity

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

Victorian Institute of Technology Pty Ltd

Vose College

Wentworth Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd
Wesdley Institute

West Coast Ingtitute of Training

Whitehouse I nstitute of Design, Australia
William Angliss Institute of TAFE

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

2024 FEE-HELP advances

Approved by PETA BRILL on 14 December 2023 at 23:08:01

O O O OO o o o o o

o

0
4,023,410
0

62,500

0

47,986
1,303,017
0
9,484,572
1,016,475

1,828,040,653

0
4,023,410
0

62,500

0

47,986
1,303,017
0
9,484,572
1,016,475

1,828,040,653

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 16

December 2023 05:00:19
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